Notice of Determination

To:

Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address:

1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife North Central Region 1701 Nimbus Road Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Contact: Zach Kearns

Phone: (916) 358-1134

Lead Agency: Sutter County

Contact: Doug Libby Phone: (530) 822-7400



SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21108

State Clearinghouse Number: 2019012019

Project Title: Tisdale Road Bridge Replacement (Streambed Alteration Agreement No. 1600-2020-0043-R2)

Project Location: The project is located in the Westside Canal, off Tisdale Road, in the County of Sutter, State of California; Latitude 39.023924, Longitude -121.816061.

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) has executed Streambed Alteration Agreement number 1600-2020-0042-R2, pursuant to section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the project Applicant, Sutter County Development Services Department. The project is limited to the construction of a replacement bridge for the Tisdale Road Bridge, over the Westside Canal. The new bridge will consist of reinforced concrete abutments supporting precast prestressed concrete voided slabs clear spanning the Westside Canal. This width of the new structure will be approximately 33-feet, including two 11-foot lanes, two 4-foot shoulders, and two 1.53-foot wide railings. The approximate length will be 62-feet to improve the road profile as it approaches the intersection with Canmore Road and avoid existing abutment foundation elements.

This is to advise that CDFW, acting as a Responsible Agency, approved the above described project on the date signed below and has made the following determinations regarding the project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (i):

1.	The project will not have a significant effect on the envi within CDFW's permitting jurisdiction as a Responsible		
2.	CDFW considered the \boxtimes mitigated negative declaration / \square negative declaration prepared by the Lead Agency for this project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (f).		
3.	Mitigation measures ⊠ were / ☐ were not made a condition of CDFW's approval of the project.		
4.	A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan \square was / \boxtimes was not adopted by CDFW for this project.		
5.	A statement of overriding considerations was not adopted by CDFW for this project.		
6.	Findings were not made by CDFW pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15091.		
genera	mitigated negative declaration / negative declaratio al public at the office location listed above for the Lead Approximately and procession of the Lead Approximately and the		
<i>Signat</i> Jeff Dr	ture:	Date: _6/4/2020	